

## BY-LAW NO. 2023-0120

A By-law to amend By-law No. 93-175 being a By-law that establishes a Board of Management for the Acton Business Improvement Area – Board of Management Membership.

**WHEREAS** Section 204 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, gives municipalities the authority to establish a Business Improvement Area and to appoint members to the Board of Management for the Business Improvement Area;

**AND WHEREAS** the Council for the Town of Halton Hills enacted By-law No. 93-175 to designate an improvement area and to establish the Acton Business Improvement Area;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT Schedule A be amended to remove Joba Debi and Zina Pallister from the Acton Business Improvement Area Board of Management.
- 2. THAT this By-Law shall come into full force and effect on its date of passing.

**BY-LAW** read and passed by the Council for the Town of Halton Hills this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023.

MAYOR – ANN LAWLOR

TOWN CLERK – VALERIE PETRYNIAK

## Schedule A to By-Law No. 2023-0120

- Monica Galway (Chair)
- Chris Cambouris
- SangWon Bak
- Nicole Walker
- Patricia Daleman
- Norm Paulsen
- Councillor Michael Albano Town of Halton Hills